Office of the City Clerk

City of Nashua 229 Main Street Nashua, NH 03061-2019 (603) 589-3010, Option #5 CityClerkDept@NashuanH.Gov

Susan Lovering City Clerk Allison Waite

Deputy City Clerk



December 17, 2021

Lori Wilshire, President Board of Aldermen 229 Main Street Nashua, NH 03060

Dear President Wilshire:

In accordance with NRO 5-6, Compensation, I am hereby notifying the Board of Aldermen that Alderman-at-Large Shoshanna Kelly missed three regular meetings of the Board of Aldermen for the quarter ending December 31, 2021.

The dates of absences are as follows:

October 12, 2021 October 26, 2021 November 23, 2021

The relevant section of NRO 5 - 6 is as follows:

B. If, in any quarter, any member of the Board of Aldermen is recorded absent at three or more regular meetings of the Board, the City Clerk shall transmit a communication stating that fact to the Board of Aldermen, and the stipend for that quarter shall be withheld. In accepting the communication, the Board may also determine by vote that for good cause shown that member shall receive a full or partial stipend for the quarter. Good cause shall include but not be limited to attendance at committee and other meetings; health; maternity, paternity or adoption leave; or other extenuating circumstances for the absence. Additionally, the Board may find that the attendance of any member within a quarter has been unacceptable and by a majority vote withhold any or all of the stipend for that quarter.

Sincerely. 101 City Clerk